
Monday 4th March 2024 

Weekly Parent Reminders 
1. After School Clubs 3.30-4.30pm Monday – Art, Wednesday – Football 

2. Tuesday 5th March Year 4 Football at 5core, Waterloo 4.00-5.00pm 

3. Thursday 7th March World Book Day.  Dress as a character or in comfy reading clothes. Bring in your favourite story. Bring any 

unwanted/outgrown books for a book swap shop. Family story time in the hall at 3pm.   

4. Friday 8th March National Science Week begins and we have arranged for a planetarium dome experience for the children. No Celebration 

Assembly this week due to this.   FoB Mothers’ Day Secret Shop – on Parentpay if you haven’t already ordered your gift! 

5. Week Beginning Monday 11th March Science Week Continues. 

6. Tuesday 12th March Year 4 and Year 5 visiting Kirkburton Middle School for a Science Lesson 

7. Wednesday 13th March Year 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 Parents Evening 3.00-6.00pm 

8. Thursday 14th March Reception and Year 1 Parents Evening 3.40-5.30pm 

9. Friday 15th March £1 Donation for Name the Birdsedge Mascot.    

10. Friday 15th March Non Uniform Day for Red Nose Day Donations. There will also be a fund raising cake and bun sale.  

11. Thursday 21st March   Whole school photograph 9.00am.   2:30pm Easter Service at the Chapel – families welcome! 

12. Friday 22nd March FoB Easter Egg Hunt for children during the afternoon (Payment item now on Parentpay £2) 

13. Friday 22nd March: Last Day of Spring Term 2 – 2 week Easter holiday.  School re-opens Monday 8th April.  

14. Monday 25th March – Thursday 28th March: Unfortunately due to low numbers we will not be running any Easter Holiday Club days.   

15. Friday 12th April Friends of Birdsedge Singo Bingo Event at school from 6.30pm – adults only. 

16. Monday 13th May: Class 2, two-night Residential Trip.  

17. Friday 24th May: Maypole Celebration Day 

18. Friday 24th May: Last Day of Summer Term 1 – 1 week and 1 INSET Day (3rdJune) Holiday.  


